



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564/2025 (F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS.

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. THE
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Suresh Babu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr S. G. Bhobe, PP for the State.

Mr Arun B. de Sa with Mr Mark Valadares, Advocates for Respondent
No.3 (thr VC).

**CORAM: SARANG V. KOTWAL &
ASHISH S. CHAVAN, JJ.**

DATED: 15th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No.3 seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Permission granted. Reply shall be filed on or before the next date. Stand over to 15.01.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.