



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564/2025 (F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS. ... PETITIONERS
Versus
STATE OF GOA, THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565/2025 (F)

SAVIO WENCY CARENEIRO
AND ANR. ... PETITIONERS
Versus
STATE OF GOA, THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Ms Seeja K. S., Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr Mark Valadares and Mr Shane Rebello, Advocates for
Respondent No.3.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for Respondent No.3 seeks some more time to file affidavit in reply. Time as prayed for is granted. Reply shall be filed on or before 03.02.2026 with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 05.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.