



IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564 OF 2025(F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS.PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA,
THR. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AND 2 ORS. RESPONDENTS

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.565 OF 2025(F)

SAVIO WENCY CARNEIRO
AND ANR.PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA,
THR. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
AND 2 ORS. RESPONDENTS

Mr Suresh Babu R. with Ms Seeja K.S., Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr S.G. Bhobe, Public Prosecutor holding for Mr N. Vaze,
Additional Public Prosecutor for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr Bhobe, learned Public Prosecutor states, on instructions, that the State is likely to file a chargesheet within fifteen days.
2. Mr Suresh Babu, Advocate for the Petitioner, seeks some time to work out the matter.
3. Mr Mark Valadares, Advocate for Respondent No.3, seeks some more time to file an affidavit in reply on behalf of Respondent No.3. Time as prayed for is granted.
4. In case the State files a chargesheet, a copy thereof may be supplied to the Advocate for the Petitioner, to enable him to raise a challenge to the chargesheet and cognizance order.
5. List the matters on 18.03.2026, for further consideration.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.