



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564/2025 (F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS. ... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR.
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr Suresh Babu R., Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr P. Faldessai, APP for the State.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. On 05.02.2026, this Court had recorded that the learned APP on instructions had submitted that the State is likely to file a charge-sheet against the Petitioners herein and in case the State files the charge-sheet, a copy thereof may be supplied to the Advocate for the Petitioners to enable him to raise a challenge to the charge-sheet and the cognizance order.
2. Today it is submitted at the bar by the Advocate for the Petitioners that he was intimated by the police that the charge-sheet is filed. Learned APP Mr Faldessai undertakes to supply a copy of the charge-sheet on or before the next date to the Advocate for the Petitioners.
3. List for compliance on 30.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.