



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564 OF 2025 (F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Suresh Babu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 30th March, 2026

P.C.:

Vide order dated 18.03.2026, it was recorded that a chargesheet has been filed and a copy thereof was to be supplied to the Advocate for the Petitioners. Today, the Advocate for the Petitioners submits that they have received the copy of the chargesheet and he would require some time to place the same on record along with the cognizance order and seek amendment in the Petition. To enable him to do so, at his request, list on 08.05.2026.

2. In the meanwhile, office objection, if any, to be cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.