



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.564 OF 2025 (F)

JULIE CARNEIRO AND 2 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. PUBLIC
PROSECUTOR AND 2 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Suresh Babu, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Pravin Faldessai, Additional Public Prosecutor holding for
Mr. Nikhil Vaze, Additional Public Prosecutor for the
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Mark Valadares, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 8th May, 2026

P.C.:

At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, List the
matter on 19.06.2026. In the meanwhile, office objections, if any, be
cleared.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.